DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION AND PUBLIC INTEREST STATEMENT

HDNet FCC Holdco LLC ("Transferor"), HDNet FCC LicenseCo LLC ("Licensee"), and HDNet LLC ("Transferee") hereby seek Commission consent for the proposed transfer of control of Licensee to Transferee. Transferee is an indirect subsidiary of Anthem Sports and Entertainment Inc. ("Anthem"), which is ultimately controlled by Leonard Asper, an individual.¹ The proposed transfer of control is part of a larger transaction involving the sale of a controlling interest in the family of HDNet companies from the investors in Transferor to Anthem. Licensee holds the earth station licenses listed Attachment 2, which are used in the production of video programming. Grant of the proposed transfer of control will allow the Licensee to continue normal business operations under the control of Transferee. Accordingly, the parties submit that approval of the application will serve the public interest, convenience and necessity.

¹ See Exhibit E.

	Call Sign	Licensee	FRN
1.	E000701	HDNet FCC LicenseCo LLC	0028781094
2.	E000702	HDNet FCC LicenseCo LLC	0028781094
3.	E020187 ¹	HDNet FCC LicenseCo LLC	0028781094
4.	E040070	HDNet FCC LicenseCo LLC	0028781094
5.	E170119	HDNet FCC LicenseCo LLC	0028781094

ATTACHMENT 2 Licenses Subject to Proposed Transfer of Control

¹ Call Sign E020187 currently has a pending modification application. *See* IBFS File No. SES-MOD-20190716-00927 (filed July 16, 2019).